

Civ DJ 1010/25

TRIPTA NAGPAL Vs. SHAILENDER PRATAP SINGH ALIAS
RAHUL

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vineet Jain and Sh. Shubham Gupta, Ld counsels for
defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of plaintiff, same is
taken on record.

Case is at the stage of reply and arguments on application
u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. Reply has been filed by defendant. Arguments
heard.

Put up for clarification, if any, on 02.07.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.04.2026