

Civ DJ 1010/25

TRIPTA NAGPAL Vs. SHAILENDER PRATAP SINGH ALIAS
RAHUL

02.07.2026

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shubham Gupta, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed today for clarification *qua* application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

Perusal of record shows that arguments were advanced before the Ld. Predecessor of this Court. There is requirement of hearing arguments afresh. Ld. counsel for defendant seeks one opportunity to argue on the said application on the ground that his co-counsel Sh. Vinit Jain had addressed arguments on the said application. Considering the request, one opportunity is granted to the parties to address further arguments on the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **11.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/02.07.2026