

Civ DJ 1010/25

TRIPTA NAGPAL Vs. SHAILENDER PRATAP SINGH ALIAS
RAHUL

11.07.2026

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
SPA holder of plaintiff.

Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on application u/o XII Rule
6 CPC. Arguments heard from both the parties.

Now to come up for order on said application on
18.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.07.2026