

Civ DJ 1010/25

TRIPTA NAGPAL Vs. SHAILENDER PRATAP SINGH ALIAS
RAHUL

25.07.2026

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith
SPA of plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Vide separate order of even date, application under Order
XII Rule 6 CPC stands disposed off. Decree sheet be drawn
accordingly.

Now to come up for filing of affidavit of admission-denial
of documents and framing of issues on **20.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/25.07.2026